_________ N . N
REGISTRATICU, LSCRIZPTION aND STATIZTICRL SZRWIN APPENSIY A

3CY SCTOUTS COF AMERICa

CATZ T/ /24

SCCIAL SECURITY

TULL NAME Keith Mavyaer NUMBER
(No_inizials if you can possibly get Zull name)

CITY Bellflower STATE  ralifAar-ia 2I? CODECO'”Q
DATE OF BIRTY Anril 1943 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY wheq date of birth is not known)
REZLIGION NATIONALiEY American
occurarron otaff School Camps .
zpucarron 1igh School
WEIGHT gerGar > 10 RACET Caucasian
COLOR OF HAI sandy COLOR OF EVES 3lue

deard

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIZD OR SINGLE ° ndle CHILDREN None
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE

SCCUTING CONNECTICNS:

oNIT # cITy STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED  DATE RESIGNED
Troop 140 Long Beach CA Bov Scout 1975/6 Transfer 1983
Troop 35 Long Beach CA 8oy Scout 1983 Adult Ldr 1984
Troop 35 Long Beach CA SA 1984

SPECIAL RECOGNITION Facle Scoytr

T I
‘SUSPEN?EE/PR DENIZD REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

for convicted child molestation.

XNCWN TACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :

A NN

el
~ % e -
— N

U1 11986

RS-509
4/14/83-nah
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30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Nationai Ofrice
1323 “Vest Wainut Hifl Lane
20. 30x 132079, irving, Tevas T3013-2079
: 214-330-2000

November 11, 1991

SUBJECT: INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER FILE
KEITH MYERS

FROM: Mark L. Dama
Assistant Director
Insurance and Risk Management

TO: Paul I. Emst
Director
Registration Service

Please find attached various information on the above referenced individual who may be a
possible candidate ror the Ineligible Volunteer File.

The attached is as follows:

memo in reference to what allegedly ook place; Letter from
council dated January 30, 1986; Letter of denial of
registration; Letter from Paul Ernst to Scout Executive dated

February 6, 1986

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
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June 15, 1591 szl
R,':-r:‘\.'.a\\ Thwrs v =
P ,_2 :. \
uwit Lo
A 08T
; . s BAZZARA Svvst
dr. sonn 2, Majane

regram SirecTor
Thcmas A. Edison

(¢}
j o
23
0O
pry
-

-
<
[&]
.

COiF ICENTIAL SUBVECT:

PIRSCHAL ANU
Cear Jonn: -

I really appreciate all the material you recantly sent concerning the abcve
named individual. This is most helpful and certainly is very compiece.

A check of our records indicated a Xeith Heyer already cn our file. Tnis
individual was placed on the file in July 1936 {rom the state of California.
At that time, he was living in 3eilflower, California uhi is in the Long
Jeacn Arza Councii. He haa been cenvicted for chiid molestation.

given to u

“

tn

ot }

-4
cr 3

g Sirth date is the same as on your form and ais middie initiai
that time was 3, although we did not nave his middle name.

u may wish to tell the legal authorities about this, since they may be able
0 have mora evidence for keeping him in jail for longer seriods of time.

Tharks far all of vour heln,

Sinceraly,

Pauil zrnst, Oiractor
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

Charles D. Ball, Northeast Region

cc:
John G. Gardner, Council Mo. 352

CONF023567



ﬁm\ O homas A. Edisc® Council
K{ =3- BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

”” 2757 WCODBRIDGE AVENUE. 2.0. 30X 855 . ZDISON. M 08
.\/.j /908) 1940305

June 11, 1991

Mr. Keith D. Meyer
Schnecksville, PA 180738

Dear Mr. Meyer

After careful review of recent developments concerning your
conduct, we have decided that your régistration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be denied now and in the future. We
are, therefore, compelled to request that you sever any relatlons
that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who
applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever
there is concern that an individual may not meet the high
standards of membership which the BSA seeks.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional
review committee, please write to the regional director within 60
days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the
facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA
member should be granted. The procedures for a review of this

decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,

,’/7,"”/;‘//*/?
A T e

C. C.tKjeldsen
Council President

CCK:bec

attachments
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Mr., Keith D. Meyer

Schnecksville, PA 18078 June 11, 1891

The following information is provided should you desire a review
by the Northeast Region, BSA, of the decision to deny your

registration.

1. Within 60 days., you must request in writing a review of this
decision. Your request should be sent to Northeast Region,
BSA, BSA, P. 0. Box 3350, Dayton, New Jersey 08810. In your
request, you must include your version of what occurred in
support of your claim that registration should not be

denied.

2. Upon the receipt of your written request, a committee will
be appointed to review the situation.

(9]

[f the regional review committee determines that a review
hearing is necessary, the committee will advise you whether
or not you may attend. In some instances, no useful purpose
would be served by having the applicant present. The
hearing is not adversarial in nature and neither the
committee nor you, if you attend, will be represented by
legal counsel. If you wish, in the event you attend, you
may be accompanied by no more than two other individuals if
their testimony might assist the committee in discovering
the truth and arriving at a correct decision.

4. The committee will review the facts as presented, and may
interview any persons whose testimony might assist them in
arriving at a correct decision.

3. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the
committee.

5. If you are dissatisfied with the decision of a regional
review, you may request a further review by the National
Council. The decision of the National Council will be

final.
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PS Form 3800, June 1996

!

v 75 L

‘% Certified Mail Receipt

it

Ped
jor?

147}
ft
1Y}

NO Insurance Coverage Provided
e Oc not use ‘or international Mail

Zemosuny (See Heverse)
Sent to

ot WNSN\eC

Gohneo ksy e A,

' A0 . Slate & JiP Coae \%Q\/%

Pasiage S - Ci"
Cerutieg Fae )
// 617)

Soes-al Dehvery Fee

Restricied Cetivery Fee

Relurn Receipt Showing
0 Whom & Date Oelivered /o g

Return Recamt ShowsS J0 Whom,
Date. & mm

T'CYL%@V "/: -2
&.‘—‘:e N ® N "0\3 o(f_(?’"ﬁ
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Ar . Kart Hoaeare
T - joud - 3.
Sooun Zx2cutivae
QD A - Ea ] - e
Lang 3¢ann Ar2a Councii, Mo, 32

EI SRR S S §

SERSOMAL % COMFIDENTIAL SURZETST: Xeith HMeyer.

~ .
Qear Kurt:

Thank you far zanding us the nfsrmatisn on the ibcve named individuyal. e
appraciate this informaticn and aiso Ihe fonfidantial Record Ihz2et. This #4111
anaple us to identify #r. HMeyer sheouid he try to register in scme other
lTecation.
We would like informaticon concerning the convicition which took place. You
indicate tnat he was convicted for child moiestation - we need a zopy of the
court recora or newspaper articies which would substantiate this cenvictfon.
We would 3750 1ike %o know what sentencing tock place after that convicticn
JcTurrag
Slegce 3l 7 you have any gquestions consfzrning This mattsr. We ra2ally nead
this informaticon in ardars o have a permanent fila for rafysal of ragistration
attompis
Sincersly,
Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription %
»buuil\iiwdl g\.:’".’ii.("i

- T '
cre
CC: Western Region JUL LS isiée

- ~e o o
pXAN 7 MEYER

J...x.-a
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
TROCP M
BETHLEHEM, PA

2930 AIRPORT RD
P O BOX 2928
LEHIGH VALLEY, PA 18001-2928

John Majane
Edison, NJ 08818

Dear Mr Majane

As per our conversation this date regarding Keith Dale Meyer, this
letter is to inform you of actions to date involving this

individual.

I am a Sex Crimes Investigator with The Pennsylvania State Police,
currently assigned to Troop M, Bethlehem, Lehigh County PA,. On
03/06/91, I was assigned to investigate an allegation of child
sexual abuse with Mr Meyer being the suspect. The victim was a 12-
vear-old mals child. My ianvestigation provided sufficient evidence
to prosecute Mx Meyer for Rape, Statutory Rape, Involuntary Deviate

Sexual Intercourse, Indecent Assault and Corruption of Minors. I
am in the process of preparing criminal complaints and obtaining
warrants for Mr Meyer on these charges. Since he is presently

incarcerated in New Jersey, the warrants will be served upon his
return to The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Mxr Meyer was arrested by investigators from the Middlesex County
(NJ) Prosecutor's Office on 05/15/91 on charges of Aggravated
Sexual Assault and Corxruption of Minors. These charges resulted
from an investigation by that agency into allegations involving Mr
Meyer and the same 1l1l2-year~old male child. Mr Meyer 1is now
incarcerated in Middlesex County Priscn in lieu of $100,000 bail on

those charges.

During the course of my investigation, I learned that Mr Meyer may
be registered with your council as an Adult Scouter. As a
Scoutmaster of twenty years, I felt obligated to notify you of Mr
Meyer's arrest on child sexual abuse charges involving young boys.

I must emphasize that, at this time, Mr Meyer has been arrested and
charged - not convicted. SRR .
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Pederal law prohibits me from divulging any previous xecord of
arrest, 1% such records exists. I am enclosing, howevezr, & form
that you may £ill out and submit, that will give you any existing
criminal arrest record.

I hope that this letter is of service to you in maintaining the
integrity that we rightfully expect of The BSA.

If I can be of any- service to you in this or any other matter,
please £feel free to contact me at the above number during regular
duty hours ( 8:00 am to 4:00 pm) or at home,

Sincerely,

TQ&%Q@WM

Tpx Delvin E Powell
Criminal Investigator
Pennsylvanlia State Police
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March 19, 19971

Mr. Kurt S. Weaver
Scout Executive
Long 8e2ach Area Council, No. 32

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: KEITH D. MEYER

Dear Kurt:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagle
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a
member of NESA.

This individual is listad on our I[neligibie Yolunteer File and wil} not be
permitted to register with the 8oy Scouts of America. 'we wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He shouid not

participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the Boy

Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or
daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us
KNow it you have any questions.

Sincerely,
et
g
Paul Ernst, Director ‘ a3 TR
Registration and Statistical Service TIPS
Olg\xe:(
eko RN
lted LT, denlert legion,
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Telephone: 213/427-0811

November 13, 1686

National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
[rving, Texas 75038-3096

Attn: Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

Dear Paul:

We have your letter of October 27th concerning Keith Meyer. Mr. Meyer
was convicted and is currently serving probation. The correct spelling

of his name is: KXEITH D. MEYER.

We nope this information is sufficient for your needs.

Sincerely,

KA & Wiae

KURT S. WEAVER
Scout Executive
mr

z STAXCN
-CV 171986
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2737 WOCELBRICGE AVE. 2.0. DRAWER L. SDISCN. N.J. (381
October 8, 19854

Mr. Paul Ernst

National Registration Department
Boy Scouts of America

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul,

I have been advised that a Mr. Keith Mever has moved
into our Council area.

apparently believing that Yew Jersey law raquires that
all past sex offenders report to local Police Departments
when they move in, as it appears to be in Calif ornia, Mr. Mever
reported into a local police department. Word got to us about
this avent,

We would appreciate if you could verify Mr. Mever's prior
ag ration in California (perhaps the Los Ang
wnictier area). He is in his mid 20's, born 19
He was a Scout Leader.

.,_‘

What steps can be taken to register his name on :the
restricted list in view of this informaticn?

Please advise soon.

Yours truly,

Carlos Paulino
Scout Executive

CP/bc

CCT 1 4 1008

—\Thornas A. Edison council
BOY SCOUTS OF AMEEI*:.A

{201) 494-0305

f" Q[Acf\l\,

(LAY
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SCOUTING, USA 5.0, Box 7338

Telephone: 213/427-0811

January 30, 1986

David Parks

Legal Council
National Council, BSA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75038-3096

Dear David:

Please Dbe advised that Keith Myers, /
Bellflower, Ca 90706, has been arrestad for child molestation znd
is currently in the Los Angeles County Jail. His bail has been
set at §$5,000.00. He was allegedly arrested for one count of
child molestation. He 13 currently serving as assistant
Scoutmaster of troop 35 aoonsorad by the Jewish War Veterans #593

Lakewood, Califronia.

Respectfully

ERDd M ane

Lurt S. Weaver

Scout Executive

Long Beach Area Council
Boy Scouts of America

LONG BEACH AREA CCUMCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA w32 - o
rLo 2 86
1 2. 37th Street, Long 3each, Cahifernia 2080

DAV K. PARK

/dc
- ~ LY. B - .. -~
/¢ /7'/— — ’7)@/.4 cull S bl L~ Ll ¢k Qe Lo
.‘// 2 = Le - -t
"“' L0 e AT O Cet Ly s ¢ Q e al. ‘ét-»c"(‘ ol Cuey /2000

. - ~ s
ARt o AT —

AA-/’ SN ":""'~ /r AR BTN ﬁ
- ff“'{/,:_ C«:‘{-a.‘/.’-f‘(‘:

Uk ¢ /U& L/(c L\/ (c’(, v SO il

(it call,, PCrncrined D/ €F¢ cYw ol S8 ke

Ao 2.0 C.carid

:.)é, é'{ Q.
/

;\_L{ “ e L S /.‘.2",-014_: s ‘_'/:__/{, sLe 7 5’«'—,,(,: - /:._4_,1'.;?'“ s Lo

/

. - - . N .

; s oy ' ~%, ¥ J— . ‘ LN
/ﬁ. YAy //«_(_‘_Iﬂ‘_—i /.‘ M L /f—/ C./( R /‘-l-»-’/t—»r =Y < -~ i
a C- /L\/\.« /) G ¢ le

Coryee o 2 ( L) QL L O

‘b
~

Ll -

o oeT e (.’,L. P O A AP L ISR B

AT .
ME\ABE? AGENCY OF UNITED WAY S o
o~ 1

CONF023584



Cub Scoul. Scoul and Expiorer Programs

‘ LONG BEACH AREA CCUNCIL.
30Y SCCUTS OF AMERICA w-32

40% E. 37:h Streel, Long Seach, California 80307

P.0O. Box 7338
Telepnone: 213/427 0911

January 30, 1986

Xeith Myer

Bellflower, CA 90706

Dear Mr. Myer:

PLease be advised that as of this date ( January 30, 1986)
you are suspended of All Scouting activities in the Long
Beach Area Council, Boy Scouts of America until all Legal
proceedings are settled against you.

Sincerely:

Rurt S Weaver
Scout Executive

A MEMBER AGENCY OF UNITED WAY

CONF023585
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SO C Il TR DG DS UE S D n s ER IAT T D e o N

SIlael U eI DTATD ORILITI GIT T A ATl ~30 - N L.l

ANG POSSIZLY REIISTERIZ I 3AYRELIL_Z. W5 43 2 305LTIed LIACER.  aR. JHAII 3e.I ol
TETECTIVE FOWELL'S  PHONE NUMBER

ToWAS CUT T A VACATION DAY O IAY 23 AND ORGH RECIIVING THE NOTI TIOM AR. GOMNELLA N
AAY Za. I IN3TRUCTED OUR COUNCIL REGISTRAR AND JOSERH GONMELLA 7 CHEITK THE
REGISTRATION ROSTIRS OF ALL UNITS IN THE SAYREVILLI, FARLIN AND 30UTH AnS3Y ARIat 7IR
MR, MEYER.  THEY OISCOVERED A MR. XKTITH MEYER WaS RESISTERED IN TROCP 37, IARITaw 3oy
QISTRICT. SAYREVILLE, NJ A3 AN A33ISTANT 3COUT ma3TER. I CALLID THE ZA 37A7I 20LICT
PHONE # GIVEW ON FRIOAY AFTIRNGGN AND TOLI THE QISPATCHAER Y WanE And FHONE # 70 3IuE
T3 DETICTIVE POWELL &3 300N A3 FG33ISLI.

AFTER ATTENPTING 70 CALL CETECTIVE PGWELL GON MAY 28. [AGAIN NOT AVAILASLI - LI7T
MESSAGEL. I CAL.ZD LARRY HOUGPTALING OF THZ REGISNAL OFFICT 7O INFORM HIM OF THI
SITUATION. LARRY 3410 HE w~OULD ATTIMPT T3 CALL AR. CHASE AND GATHER WHAT INFORMATIOWN
HE CCOULD FRCH THE 20Y 5COUT COUNCIL. OJETICTIVE FOWSLL FINALLY REACHES ME 3N THE 287H
AND INFORMED ME THAT AR. aEYER A3 ARRESTIZ IN MIDOLESEX COUNTY ON CHARGES OF
AGGRAVATED SEXUAL AS3AULT AND wAS CURRENTLY IN COUNTY PRISON FENOING BAIL. JETICTIVE
POWELL INCICATED THAT SIMILAR CHARGES WOULD 3E SERVED ON MR. MEYER UPON AIS RETURN TO
seNwsviurnza.  IN 015Cus3IoNS wITH [ cc ccTIveE POWELL OISCOUERED THAT MR. MEYER
HAQ CLAIMEQ 7O 3T A SCOUT LIADER AND 3ECAUSE GF THIS FACT, HE FELT IT IMPORTANT T2
FORWARD THE INFIRMATION A5 SOON A3 POSSIBLE.

QUE TO MY FATHER’S SURGERY, I TOCK A PERSONAL 0OAY GON MAY 29TH AND UPON RETURN CN MAY
30TH, I DISCUSSED THIS SITUATION WITH MR. HOUGHTALING, WHO INDICATED THAT WE 5HQULS
PROCZED WITH A MEZTING TO VERIFY THE PROCEOURE FOR MAINTAINING STANDAROS OF nEMBERSHIP
IN THE 33Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA. WE SZT UP AN APPOINTMENT ON MAY 3157 - 10 A.M.. AT THIS
MEZTING, WE OISCUSSED ANO REVIEZWED THE L1991 REVISION OF PUBLICATION 28-103A. COUNCZIL

PRESIDENT, MR. CHRIS KJELISEN, WAS CALLED [I LEFT A MESSAGE] AND RETURNED MY CALL
AROUND NOGCN THAT DAY. I ~aXED ~PAGE 21 AND 22 OF THE PROCEDURES BOOKLEZT 73 CHRIS 70
TYPZ 3ING SIGN SENYING MEMESERSHI®. THE LITTEZRS WOULD 32 PICKED UP SN MCNDAY N0 MAILEZ

T NOTICED SOMETIME ON MONGARY JUNE 3 THAT TROGP %7 HAD RENEWED I t
LOOKED AT THE CHARTER RENEWAL PAFERS. MR. MEYER HaD 3EZN OELIT 3Y THE
UNIT IN ITS RENGWAL PROCEISS. I ALSO NOTICED A CHANGZ OF ADORES
I CALLZD MR. HOUGHTALING ANO ASKED WHAT SEARING THIS MIGHT HAVE. H W
ZHAECK WITH MR. PAUL ERNST ANO GET BACK 70 HME. MR. HOUGHTALING CALLZD HE NEXT GAY
ANQ GAVE ME A SUBSTITUTE PARAGRAPH FOR THE FIRST PARAGRAPH OF APPENCIX 3. PAGZ 21 GF
THE PROCEZZURES 3COKLIT. I INFORMEDQ HIM MR. KJELDSEM WOULD BE OUT GOF TOWN UNTIL MONCAY,
JUNE 10TH. I ALSO INFORMED HIM OF THE RECEIPT OF THE LETTER FROM OE7TcCTIVE POWELL
QUTLINING THE INFORMATION THAT HE COULD LEGALLY GIVE A30UT THE CHARGES PENCING. MR
HOUGHTALING AND I AGREEZD THAT BECAUSE OF HIS INCARCEZRATION AND REMOVAL FROM TROOP 37’5
CHARTER. THE NEW LETTER COULD WAIT FOR CHRIS KJEL3SEN’S SIGNATURE ON GR ABOUT JUNE

10T,

I
23
3

AY JUNE 10 AND INFORMED HIM OF THE NEW INFORMATION. MR,

A
ENIAL ANC IT WAS MAaLlLcO CIRTIFIEZI MAIL ON JUNE 12, 19SL.

I 3POKZ TG MR.
ZLJSEN SIAGNED
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